10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION C

COMMISSIONERS

TOM FORESE - Chairman
BOB BURNS

DOUG LITTLE

ANDY TOBIN

BOYD DUNN

IN THE MATTER OF THE
APPLICATION OF TABLE TOP
TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC., FOR A
HEARING TO DETERMINE THE
EARNINGS OF THE COMPANY FOR

)  DOCKET NO. T-02724A-13-0416

)

)

)

)
RATEMAKING PURPOSES, AND TO )

)

)

)

)

T-02724A-17-0034

ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE
INCREASE RESIDENTIAL RATES AS NUMBER 76134
NECESSARY TO COMPENSATE FOR

THE RATE IMPACTS OF THE FCC'S

USF/ICC TRANSFORMATION ORDER.

On February 3, 2017, Table Top Telephone Company, Inc. file an application with the Arizona
Corporation Commission pursuant to A.R.S. §40-250 and Arizona Administrative Code R14-2-
103, for a determination of its earnings and the fair value of its investment.

On April 13, 2017, Table Top filed a motion to consolidate T-02724A-13-0416 and T-02724A-
17-0034, to accommodate Table Top Telephone Company, Inc.’s request to amend Decision No.
74830 to remove the requirement for the company to file a full rate case to justify an increase in
rates from $18 to $20. On May 2™, 2017, a Procedural Order was issued consolidating T-02724A-
13-0416 and T-02724A-17-0034 and this matter was set for hearing and other procedural
deadlines were established.

On May 19, 2017, Table Top Telephone Company, Inc. filed a Motion to Withdraw
Application.

Per Procedural Order filed on May 31, 2017, by Yvette B. Kinsey, Administrative Law Judge,
Table Top Telephone Company, Inc.’s request is reasonable and should be approved. Therefore,
these dockets are administratively closed.

An Administrative Closure Number has been assigned to this matter which officially closes

the docket. This is not a signed order of the Commission and is for record keeping purposes
only.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (602) 542-3477.

Administrative Closure Number issued
On this 9™ day of June, 2017.

Kay cca Arizona Corporatiun Commission
Docket Administrator DOCKETED
Docket Control

JUN 9 2017

DOCKETED BY

-




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Docket No. T-02724A-13-0416 & T-02724A-17-0034

On this 9" day of June, 2017, the foregoing document was filed with Docket Control as a
Decision- Directing the Administrative Closure of the Docket, and copies of the foregoing were
mailed on behalf of Docket Control to the following who have not consented to email service. On
this date or as soon as possible thereafter, the Commission’s eDocket program will automatically
email a link to the foregoing to the following who have consented to email service.

Craig Marks

CRAIG A. MARKS, PLC
10645 N. Tatum Blvd.
Suite 200-676

Phoenix, Arizona 85028

Linda Sharp
Box 865
Ajo, Arizona 85321

Andy Kvesic

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
Director- Legal Division

1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Assistant to Kay Mecca

Decision No. 76134




