

1	BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION C 0000180365
2 3 4	COMMISSIONERS TOM FORESE - Chairman BOB BURNS DOUG LITTLE ANDY TOBIN
5	BOYD DUNN
6 7	IN THE MATTER OF THE) DOCKET NO. T-02724A-13-0416 APPLICATION OF TABLE TOP) T-02724A-17-0034 TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC., FOR A)
8 9 10 11	HEARING TO DETERMINE THE)EARNINGS OF THE COMPANY FOR)RATEMAKING PURPOSES, AND TO)INCREASE RESIDENTIAL RATES AS)NECESSARY TO COMPENSATE FOR)THE RATE IMPACTS OF THE FCC'S)USF/ICC TRANSFORMATION ORDER.)
16 17 18 19 20	On February 3, 2017, Table Top Telephone Company, Inc. file an application with the Arizona Corporation Commission pursuant to A.R.S. §40-250 and Arizona Administrative Code R14-2-103, for a determination of its earnings and the fair value of its investment. On April 13, 2017, Table Top filed a motion to consolidate T-02724A-13-0416 and T-02724A-17-0034, to accommodate Table Top Telephone Company, Inc.'s request to amend Decision No. 74830 to remove the requirement for the company to file a full rate case to justify an increase in rates from \$18 to \$20. On May 2 nd , 2017, a Procedural Order was issued consolidating T-02724A-13-0416 and T-02724A-13-0416 and T-02724A-17-0034 and this matter was set for hearing and other procedural deadlines were established. On May 19, 2017, Table Top Telephone Company, Inc. filed a Motion to Withdraw Application. Per Procedural Order filed on May 31, 2017, by Yvette B. Kinsey, Administrative Law Judge, Table Top Telephone Company, Inc.'s request is reasonable and should be approved. Therefore, these dockets are administratively closed.
21 22	An Administrative Closure Number has been assigned to this matter which officially closes the docket. <u>This is not a signed order of the Commission and is for record keeping purposes only</u> .
23	If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (602) 542-3477.
24 25	Administrative Closure Number issued On this 9 th day of June, 2017.
26	K. M.
27 28	Kay Mecca Arizona Corporation Commission Docket Administrator DOCKETED Docket Control

JUN 9 2017

DOCKETED BY

Docket No. T-02724A-13-0416 & T-02724A-17-0034 1 On this 9th day of June, 2017, the foregoing document was filed with Docket Control as a 2 Decision- Directing the Administrative Closure of the Docket, and copies of the foregoing were mailed on behalf of Docket Control to the following who have not consented to email service. On 3 this date or as soon as possible thereafter, the Commission's eDocket program will automatically email a link to the foregoing to the following who have consented to email service. 4 5 Craig Marks CRAIG A. MARKS, PLC 6 10645 N. Tatum Blvd. Suite 200-676 7 Phoenix, Arizona 85028 8 Linda Sharp 0 Box 865 10 Ajo, Arizona 85321 11 Andy Kvesic ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 12 Director- Legal Division 1200 West Washington 13 Phoenix, Arizona 85007 14 15 16 By 17 Erickson Assistant to Kay Mecca 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 Decision No. 76134